

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A No.374 of 2025

The State of Jharkhand, represented through Secretary, Land & Revenue,
Government of Jharkhand, Project Building, HEC, P.O-Dhurwa, P.S-Jagarnathpur,
District-Ranchi & Ors. Appellants

-Versus-

Lal Jay Kumar Nath Shahdeo & Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II
For the Respondents :

Order No.02/Dated: 22nd July, 2025

1. Heard Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned AAG-II appearing for the State-appellants.
2. Due to paucity of time, matter could not be concluded.
3. For further hearing, let this matter be listed on 28th July, 2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, A.C.J)

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)