

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.P.A. No. 374 of 2025

The State of Jharkhand and others Appellants

Versus

Lal Jay Kumar Nath Shahdeo and Another Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Appellants: Mr. Sachin Kumar, A.A.G.-II

03/Dated: 28.07.2025

Issue notice to the respondents returnable for 25.08.2025 in the limitation matter (I.A. No. 9018 of 2025), for which requisites, etc. under registered cover with A/D as also by ordinary process must be filed within two weeks.

List on 25.08.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)