

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.P.A. No. 374 of 2025

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	...	Appellants
Versus			
Lal Jay Kumar Nath Shahdeo & Anr.	...	...	Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Appellants : Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II
Mr. Manoj Kumar, GA-III
For the Respondents : Mr. Mahesh Tewari, Advocate

Order No. 05

Dated: 15.10.2025

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit in the delay application (I.A. No. 9018 of 2025).

List this case on 19.11.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan, C.J.)

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

October 15, 2025
Manish/Ritesh